
 
Contact Information 

 

 Attachment B-1 Sept. 2021 
  Ver. 01 

American Public 
Power Association 

Mutual Aid 
Playbook 
Attachment B 

Mutual Aid Network Membership 
To learn more about the APPA Mutual Aid Network or to become a member, email 
MutualAid@PublicPower.org, call 202-467-2900, or visit www.publicpower.org/disaster-
planning-and-response. 

General Mutual Aid Website 
APPA members can access a list of public power and cooperative utilities that are part of 
the National Mutual Aid Agreement at www.publicpower.org/disaster-planning-and-
response. This site also presents expert perspectives and mutual aid best practices that 
public power utilities can use to evaluate and improve their level of preparedness for any 
disaster. 

Mutual Aid Coordination Website 
Ensure that your utility has the most up-to-date Mutual Aid Designated State Coordinator 
(DSC) list by visiting www.publicpower.org/disaster-planning-and-response on a regular 
basis. To update your contact information, email MutualAid@PublicPower.org. 

Mutual Aid LISTSERV 
APPA hosts a mutual aid LISTSERV for member public power utilities, public utility districts, 
state associations, and joint action agencies. The LISTSERV occasionally helps organizations 
communicate during natural disasters, provide restoration updates, and request aid. 
Members can also share best practices, lessons learned, and general information on 
mutual aid and disaster recovery.  

To join the LISTSERV, please visit www.publicpower.org/about/members/listservs and 
complete the appropriate form, or email your name, title, organization name, email 
address, and phone number to Info@PublicPower.org. 
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Individuals 

Alex Hofmann 
Vice President of Technical and Operations Services, APPA 
AHofmann@PublicPower.org 
 
Bronson Brown 
Director of Safety and Operations Services, APPA 
BBrown@PublicPower.org 
 
Giacomo Wray 
Technical & Operations Services Specialist, APPA 
GWray@PublicPower.org 
 
Jeff Haas 
Senior Vice President of Membership and Education, APPA 
JHaas@PublicPower.org 
 
Nathan Mitchell 
Senior Director of Electric Reliability Standards & Security, APPA 
NMitchell@PublicPower.org 
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